Taxpayer Impact Statement Data to comply with HB1522, which had an effective date of September 1, 2025

Taxing Unit

City of Fredericksburg
Gillespie County
Gillespie County MUD #1
Gillespie WCID

Hill Country UWCD

Stonewall WCID

2024 Median
Homestead 2024 Tax Rate
Taxable Value

$451,982 $0.205326
$423,799 $0.2685
$45,550 $1.0000
$423,799 $0.000174
$423,799 $0.0048

$201,785 $0.2900

Taxes on
Median
Homestead
Value

$928.04
$1,137.90
$455.50
$0.74
$20.34

$585.18

2025 Median
Homestead
Taxable Value

$473,057
$442,750
$300,900
$442,750
$442,750

$211,390

No New
Revenue Rate

$0.200022

$0.265400

$0.004600

Taxes at NNR
Rate
$946.22
$1,175.06
$0.00
$0.00
$20.37

$0.00

Proposed Rate

$0.227427
$0.285000
$1.000000
$0.000178
$0.004900

$0.270000

Taxes at
Proposed Rate
$1,075.86
$1,261.84
$3,009.00
$0.79
$21.69

$570.75




