

Taxpayer Impact Statement Data to comply with HB1522, which had an effective date of September 1, 2025

Taxing Unit	2024 Median Homestead Taxable Value	2024 Tax Rate	Taxes on Median Homestead Value	2025 Median Homestead Taxable Value	No New Revenue Rate	Taxes at NNR Rate	Proposed Rate	Taxes at Proposed Rate
City of Fredericksburg	\$451,982	\$0.205326	\$928.04	\$473,057	\$0.200022	\$946.22	\$0.227427	\$1,075.86
Gillespie County	\$423,799	\$0.2685	\$1,137.90	\$442,750	\$0.265400	\$1,175.06	\$0.285000	\$1,261.84
Gillespie County MUD #1	\$45,550	\$1.0000	\$455.50	\$300,900		\$0.00	\$1.000000	\$3,009.00
Gillespie WCID	\$423,799	\$0.000174	\$0.74	\$442,750		\$0.00	\$0.000178	\$0.79
Hill Country UWCD	\$423,799	\$0.0048	\$20.34	\$442,750	\$0.004600	\$20.37	\$0.004900	\$21.69
Stonewall WCID	\$201,785	\$0.2900	\$585.18	\$211,390		\$0.00	\$0.270000	\$570.75